S

THE RELATIONSHIP OF FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT
AND EXPORT TOWARDS GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT IN
SELECTED DEVELOPING ASIAN COUNTRY

SHAIRLEY JANE BINTI BOIKOS
2015659354

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH (HONS) BUSINESS ECONOMY
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

JANUARY 2018



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

To complete this assignment, it required a lot of guidance and assistance as |
faced a lot of difficulty in understanding all the terms and process on how to get the
final outcome and it is certainly not done unassisted.

First and foremost, I would like to express my deepest gratitude to the GOD
Almighty as with the blessing this project has successfully been done and for giving
me strength and patience to complete this assignment.

My deepest appreciation goes to Madam Rainah Ginsad , who gave me this
opportunity to conduct this study throughout this whole semester. Without her help,
expertise, and persistent help, this research would not have happened. In addition, I
would not forget to mention Madam Sumaffiatiee Sulong the examiner for this
research for giving me the feedback toward this research.

I also would like to thank to Finance Executive at SESB KENINGAU MR
Lennard Molvin Alsson who is always permit me to seek for consultant to my
advisor once a month without penalizing me and always understand my effort to
complete both my internship and my research paper.

Last but not least, without the willingness of my family and friends to share
their knowledge with me, I will probably still not reach the conclusion of this project.
Through their support, love and encouragement I am grateful to be able to complete

this assignment.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORGINAL WORK
LETTER OR TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1  INTRODUCTION
1.0 Introduction
1.1Research background

1.1.1 Overview of foreign direct investment, export
and gross domestic product.
1.2 Problem statement
1.3 Research Objective
1.4 Research Question
1.5 Significant of Research
1.6 Scope and Limitation
1.61 Scope
1 .62 Limitation

1.7 Conclusion

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction

2.1 Literature Review

page

10

11

12

12

12
14
15
15
15
16
16
16
16

17
17



2.2 Conceptual framework
2.3 Theory that lead to this study
2.4 Hypotheses

2.5 conclusion

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METADOLOGY
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Data
3.1.1 Variable definitions
3.2 Metadology
3.2.1 Panel Unit Root Test

3.2.2 Breusch-Pagan Lagrange Multiplier Test( BPLM)

3.2.3 Hausman Test

3.3 Diagnostic Test

3.3.1 Woolridge Test (Autocorrelation/serial

correlation Test)

3.3.2 Modified Wald Test (Heteroscedasticity Test)
3.3.3 Variance Inflation Factor (VIF) test.

3.4 Model Estimation
3.4.1 Fixed Effect (FE)
3.4.2 Random Effect (RE)
3.5 Procedure of panel data

3.6 conclusion

CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS
4.0 Introduction
4.1 Descriptive statistic
4.2 Result of Stationary Data
4.3 Result of Pool Ability Test
4.4 Regression Test
4.5 Diagnostics test
4.5.1 Multicollinearity test
4.5.2 Heterocedasticity test

4.5.3 Serial correlation Test

19
19
20
20

21
21
21
22
22
22
23
23

23

23
24
24
24
24
25

26
26
26
27
27
28
28
28
29



Abstract

This study are done to investigate the relationship of foreign direct investment and
export towards the GDP in selected Asian country. Five Asian country that being
choose for this study was Philippines, Thailand, Cambodia, Indonesia and Vietnam.
The data that being collected from that country take 20 years started 1996 until 2015.
the dependent variable for this study is the GDP and for the independent are the FDI

and export.

Keyword: gross domestic product (GDP), foreign direct investment (FDI) and exp
export.

11



