

# THE RELATIONSHIP OF FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT AND EXPORT TOWARDS GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT IN SELECTED DEVELOPING ASIAN COUNTRY

## SHAIRLEY JANE BINTI BOIKOS 2015659354

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH (HONS) BUSINESS ECONOMY FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU

JANUARY 2018

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

To complete this assignment, it required a lot of guidance and assistance as I faced a lot of difficulty in understanding all the terms and process on how to get the final outcome and it is certainly not done unassisted.

First and foremost, I would like to express my deepest gratitude to the GOD Almighty as with the blessing this project has successfully been done and for giving me strength and patience to complete this assignment.

My deepest appreciation goes to Madam Rainah Ginsad, who gave me this opportunity to conduct this study throughout this whole semester. Without her help, expertise, and persistent help, this research would not have happened. In addition, I would not forget to mention Madam Sumaffiatiee Sulong the examiner for this research for giving me the feedback toward this research.

I also would like to thank to Finance Executive at SESB KENINGAU MR Lennard Molvin Alsson who is always permit me to seek for consultant to my advisor once a month without penalizing me and always understand my effort to complete both my internship and my research paper.

Last but not least, without the willingness of my family and friends to share their knowledge with me, I will probably still not reach the conclusion of this project. Through their support, love and encouragement I am grateful to be able to complete this assignment.

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

		page
TITLE PAGE		2
DECLARATION OF ORGINAL WORK		3
LETTER OR TRANSMITTAL		4
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		5
TABLE OF CONTENTS		6
LIST OF TABLE		9
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		10
ABSTRACT		11
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.0 Introduction	12
	1.1Research background	12
	1.1.1 Overview of foreign direct investment, export	
	and gross domestic product.	12
	1.2 Problem statement	14
	1.3 Research Objective	15
	1.4 Research Question	15
	1.5 Significant of Research	15
	1.6 Scope and Limitation	16
	1.61 Scope	16
	1 .62 Limitation	16
	1.7 Conclusion	16
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.0 Introduction	17
	2.1 Literature Review	17

	2.2 Conceptual framework	19
	2.3 Theory that lead to this study	19
	2.4 Hypotheses	20
	2.5 conclusion	20
CHAPTER 3	DATA AND METADOLOGY	
	3.0 Introduction	21
	3.1 Data	21
	3.1.1 Variable definitions	21
	3.2 Metadology	22
	3.2.1 Panel Unit Root Test	22
	3.2.2 Breusch-Pagan Lagrange Multiplier Test( BPLM)	22
	3.2.3 Hausman Test	23
	3.3 Diagnostic Test	23
	3.3.1 Woolridge Test (Autocorrelation/serial	
	correlation Test)	23
	3.3.2 Modified Wald Test (Heteroscedasticity Test)	23
	3.3.3 Variance Inflation Factor (VIF) test.	23
	3.4 Model Estimation	24
	3.4.1 Fixed Effect (FE)	24
	3.4.2 Random Effect (RE)	24
	3.5 Procedure of panel data	24
	3.6 conclusion	25
CHAPTER 4	DATA ANALYSIS	
	4.0 Introduction	26
	4.1 Descriptive statistic	26
	4.2 Result of Stationary Data	26
	4.3 Result of Pool Ability Test	27
	4.4 Regression Test	27
	4.5 Diagnostics test	28
	4.5.1 Multicollinearity test	28
	4.5.2 Heterocedasticity test	28
	4.5.3 Serial correlation Test	29

#### Abstract

This study are done to investigate the relationship of foreign direct investment and export towards the GDP in selected Asian country. Five Asian country that being choose for this study was Philippines, Thailand, Cambodia, Indonesia and Vietnam. The data that being collected from that country take 20 years started 1996 until 2015. the dependent variable for this study is the GDP and for the independent are the FDI and export.

Keyword: gross domestic product (GDP), foreign direct investment (FDI) and exp export.